
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – June 16, 2020 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 

Due to the shutdown of all Park District facilities in response to COVID-19, meetings of the Park Board of 

Commissioners will be held by Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster 

Proclamation in Response to COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open 

Meetings Act for the physical presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner 

attendance by video, audio, or telephone access. 

The public is invited to join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for the Meeting ID and 

password by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes before the start of the 

meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read Into the official 

record during this meeting. 

 
  

I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V.  Public Participation 
 
VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion.  There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests. In which event the item will be 
                     Removed from the Agenda. 
 
 A. Voucher list of bills totaling $283,237.67 
 B. Minutes from the May 19,2020 Regular meeting, and the June 2, 2020 Workshop  
  meeting 
 C. Park District Policy Manual Updates 
  - Chapter I Board & Administration Policies, Section 4-Criminal Background Check  
  Policy 
  - Chapter II Financial Policies, Section 8 Outstanding Check Policy 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
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  - Chapter III Personnel Policies, Section 5.03 Criminal Background Check Policy, Section  
  5.05 Equal Employment Opportunity Policy, Section 5.06 Americans With Disabilities Act 
  Policy, Section 7.13 Classification, Definition, and Status of Employees, Section 8.27  
  Non-Discrimination and Anti-Harassment Policy, Section 8.33 Infectious Disease Control  
  Policy     
                                   
VII.       Unfinished Business  

A.        Coronavirus (COVID-19) District update   
 
VIII.       Staff Reports 
  A. Finance Report (For Information Only) 
 
IX. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
X.         Adjourn   
  



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 425.75          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 9,794.60       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 159,018.44  

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 66,826.39$   

Report Total: 283,237.67$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 6/16/2020

Recreation Fund 47,172.49 
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User:

Printed: 06/11/2020 - 10:21AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.06.2020

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

161851/874 Posters  43.50 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

161851/874 Posters  88.50 06/17/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

161911 Self-Guided Nature Tours  244.00 06/17/2020 20-22-000-535500-2375

161977 Covid Signage  351.00 06/17/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

 727.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  292.72 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

 292.72Check Total:

Vendor: 200791 Advanced Disposal Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

5/2020 Scavenger Services  1,597.37 06/17/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

 1,597.37Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

76238 5/2020 Attorney Fees  1,558.75 06/17/2020 10-00-000-521100-0000

 1,558.75Check Total:

Vendor: 109320 B Gunther & Company Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

78349 Memorial Plaque  180.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-420213-0000

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198915 Kathleen Baehl Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2020 - 10:21 AM) Page 1

2



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Supplies  106.17 06/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

 106.17Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

P25102399 Lightbulbs  114.50 06/17/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

P27613443 Truck Battery #442  104.60 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

 219.10Check Total:

Vendor: 201652 Bauer Dentistry & Orthodontics Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  400.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

164245 5/2020 Mowing  4,895.00 06/17/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,895.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201654 Bruss Landscaping Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  400.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Various Uniforms  572.00 06/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

 572.00Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  330.26 06/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

 330.26Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

52396 Monitoring 3/20-5/2020  89.85 06/17/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

 89.85Check Total:

Vendor: 200028 Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Final Payment  143,620.15 06/17/2020 94-90-805-575150-0000

 143,620.15Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2020 - 10:21 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/17/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201650 Club Pilates Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  400.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

2220062394 Tire Mounting  29.50 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 29.50Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

3/2020 Gas  1,202.34 06/17/2020 20-30-200-570200-0000

3/2020 Gas  514.47 06/17/2020 10-00-000-570200-0000

3/2020 Gas  138.24 06/17/2020 20-30-150-570200-0000

3/2020 Gas  423.11 06/17/2020 20-30-500-570200-0000

3/2020 Gas  1,167.41 06/17/2020 20-30-450-570200-0000

3/2020 Gas  284.64 06/17/2020 20-30-300-570200-0000

3/2020 Gas  1,719.01 06/17/2020 20-30-100-570200-0000

3/2020 Gas  337.70 06/17/2020 20-30-350-570200-0000

 5,786.92Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Yearly Maintenance Contract  2,900.00 06/17/2020 20-30-200-521600-0000

Yearly Maintenance Contract  2,100.00 06/17/2020 20-30-450-521600-0000

 5,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117920 Mary Defiglia Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201656 Dupage Medical Group Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  800.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2020 - 10:21 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

286 Consulting Services  472.50 06/17/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

 472.50Check Total:

Vendor: 125133 Kathleen Esposito Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199400 Fieldturf USA Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True

#1 Payment #1-Indoor Turf  8,829.50 06/17/2020 85-30-100-541300-0000

 8,829.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 06/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 06/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz GoDadd.com-Domain Registration  36.92 06/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz GoDadd.com-Domain Registration  16.94 06/17/2020 20-21-000-525500-1125

Cinquegrani Amazon-Facemasks  38.99 06/17/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

Cinquegrani Green Branch-Get Well Plant  85.76 06/17/2020 10-00-000-585150-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  121.75 06/17/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  18.00 06/17/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  121.75 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  45.00 06/17/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 06/17/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 06/17/2020 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Wow-Internet  96.95 06/17/2020 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Offsite Backup  9.99 06/17/2020 10-00-000-521700-0000

Cinquegrani GFOA-Webinar  35.00 06/17/2020 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  127.04 06/17/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  127.03 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2020 Cell Phone  32.11 06/17/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2020 Cell Phone  39.84 06/17/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2020 Cell Phone  32.11 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2020 Cell Phone  38.01 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2020 Cell Phone  29.95 06/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2020 Cell Phone  88.46 06/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2020 Cell Phone  29.82 06/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  90.54 06/17/2020 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  146.50 06/17/2020 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  65.87 06/17/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  9.74 06/17/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2020 - 10:21 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  65.87 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  24.35 06/17/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.09 06/17/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.08 06/17/2020 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  156.50 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  778.32 06/17/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Toner  86.89 06/17/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  131.59 06/17/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  234.64 06/17/2020 20-30-150-570300-0000

Defiglia Nextup-Pickleball Rack  285.00 06/17/2020 20-21-000-535500-1182

Defiglia Case Lots-Masks  998.00 06/17/2020 10-00-000-585850-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  152.99 06/17/2020 20-30-350-521600-0000

Miller Walgreens-Supplies  100.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Miller Jewel-Supplies  900.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Miller Home Depot-Repairs  111.68 06/17/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

Norman Arts RV-Trailer Repairs  466.24 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

Norman Frost Inc-Spraying Rig  1,000.48 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

Norman Walgreens-Supplies  400.00 06/17/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Norman Walgreens-Supplies  600.00 06/17/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photos  39.99 06/17/2020 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photos  40.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Yelp-Digital Advertising  90.00 06/17/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  250.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  18.98 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  70.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Textedly-SMS Marketing -840.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Dropbox-File Storage  199.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  93.15 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  25.00 06/17/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  83.00 06/17/2020 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  83.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  18.28 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Best Version-Advertising  156.80 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Lamination Depot-Supplies  71.09 06/17/2020 10-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Lamination Depot-Supplies  71.09 06/17/2020 20-00-000-530100-0000

Shingler Marathon-Staff Shirts  630.24 06/17/2020 20-30-100-530250-0000

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 06/17/2020 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Les Mills-BodyPump  248.00 06/17/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Shingler Name.com-Annual Website Fee  17.98 06/17/2020 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 06/17/2020 20-30-100-535500-0000

 9,502.68Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2020 - 10:21 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 198982 Fox Valley Filter Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

1005518 Filters  272.46 06/17/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 272.46Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

00350823 Alarm Monitoring  93.00 06/17/2020 20-30-150-521600-0000

00351365 Alarm Monitoring  105.00 06/17/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

00356395 Annual Inspection  160.00 06/17/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

 358.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129187 Renae Frigo Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Cell reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201653 Glen Ellyn Bank & Trust Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  400.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201649 Glen Ellyn Dentistry Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Refund  400.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200002 Golf & Busse Towing Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

73794 Mower Towing Fee  85.00 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 85.00Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  152.17 06/17/2020 20-24-000-535500-4610

 152.17Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  100.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198800 Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

26833 Steering Hose  118.76 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2020 - 10:21 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 118.76Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

37003340 Diesel Fuel  324.05 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530500-0000

 324.05Check Total:

Vendor: 142480 Invex Design Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

1541 Worpress Plugin  100.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

1541 Worpress Plugin  100.00 06/17/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199968 Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 148305 Rebecca Karales Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

3/20-5/20 Mileage  13.80 06/17/2020 20-00-000-585270-0000

 13.80Check Total:

Vendor: 199867 Kompan Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

100639 Surface-Outdoor Fitness  14,813.22 06/17/2020 94-90-805-575160-0000

 14,813.22Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Bolts/Nuts  9.13 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

Sprayer Battery  44.99 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

Ball Valve  41.38 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

Screws  2.15 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

GFCI Cover  8.98 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

 106.63Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198847 McCloud Aquatic Services Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

30593-20 Lake Ellyn Treatments  5,411.64 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530615-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2020 - 10:21 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

30594-20 Lake Foxcroft Treatments  4,907.36 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530615-0000

 10,319.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

42801 Irrigation Repairs  30.22 06/17/2020 10-10-000-521315-0000

42804 Bench Repairs  65.33 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

43623 Roof Cleaner  19.99 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

44192 Paint Supplies  36.35 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

44431 Zip Ties  73.68 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

44668 Spraying Rig Supplies  44.75 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

44679 Sprayers/Sunscreen  127.89 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

44692 Spraying Rig Supplies  48.31 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

44843 Spraying Rig Supplies  18.32 06/17/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 464.84Check Total:

Vendor: 198896 Midwest Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

22347 Accounts Payable Checks  358.80 06/17/2020 20-00-000-521700-0000

 358.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

595110 Grass Seed  1,935.00 06/17/2020 10-10-000-550400-0000

 1,935.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201651 North American Dental Group Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

Advertising Refund  1,600.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-470250-0000

 1,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163593 Courtney Okray Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/17/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/11/2020 - 10:21 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

5/2020 Health Insurance  4,902.34 06/17/2020 10-00-000-565100-0000
